
139        Written Answers                     [  RAJYA SABHA] to Questions 140
(iii) Devising a formula for removal of stagnation among Selection Grade
Teachers; and

(iv) Consideration of the demand for introduction of Professor's Grade in Colleges.

Action has been taken to implement all these assurances except the last one, namely, introduction of Professor's Grade in Colleges, which is still under consideration. There is no ground for any unhappiness among teachers.

Complaints against the    functioning of
Government Hospitals in Delhi

949. SHRI V.  GOPALSAMY: SHRI
K.   GOPALAN:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) what is the number of compla ints received by Government about functioning of the Government hospi tals in Delhi including All India Institute of Medical Sciences during the last three years, year-wise figu res;

(b) what is the number of complaints that were looked into by Government in each year;

(c) what is the number of cases where disciplinary action was initiated by Government; and

(d) what steps are being taken by Government to improve the functioning of each of these hospitals?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH IN
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY      WELFARE (KUMARI
SAROJ KHAPARDE): (a) to (d) The information is    being    collected and will be
laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Accommodation for nurses in Delhi hospitals

960. SHRI V. GOPALSAMY-SHRI T. R.
BALU:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 2386 given in the Rajya Sabha on 19th March, 1986 and state-

(a) what is the number of nurses in each of the Delhi hospitals under Central Government who are without residential accommodation as on date-category-wise list;

(b) whether any temporary arrangements have been made to provide accommodation to them; if so, the details thereof;

(c) what is the number of them who are still in the waiting list;

(d) whether Dr. Ram Manohar Lo-hia Hospitals has since prepared a re. gular waiting list; if not, the reasons thereof;

(e) whether Government propose to direct the Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital to compile this list immediately; and

(f) what is amount provisionally earmarked for the construction of residential accommodation in each of these hospitals during the Seventh Five Year Plan?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (KUMARI SAROJ
KHAPARDE).: (a) A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.   (See below)

(b) No, Sir.

(c) 847.

'(d)   Yes,  Sir.

(e) Does not arise.
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(f) The details are given below: — low:

1. Safdarjang Hospital—Rs. 100


2. Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital—

Rs. 16 lacs.

3. Lady Hardinge Medical      College
and Hospital—Rs. 100 lacs.

 Statement

Name of Central Government Hospital Category of Nurses

Lady HardingeMedical      Safdarjang
College & Hospital          Hospital

Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia
Hospital

Sister Tutor 2 1

Public Health Nurse 2

Nursing Sister 7                               16

Staff Nurses 105                            390 250

Non residential Nurses 16

Assistant Nursing Superintendent

 2

Deputy Nursing Superintendent


Nursing Superintendent

Inquiries into Air accident

951. SHRI  HARVENDRA SINGH
HANSPAL: SHRI D. B.
CHANDRA GOWDA:

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal under Government's consideration to review the entire system of holding inquiries into the air accidents in the country to make, flying safer;

(b) if so, by when the proposed review is proposed to be done and in what manner it is proposed to be done;

Co) whether any suggestions from the foreign experts have been asked for regarding the proposed task; and

(d) if so, what are the details the-reof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI
JAGDISH TYTLER): (a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise in view of (a) above.

Medical colleges functioning without Government approval

952. SHRI HARVENDRA SINGH
HANSPAL; 'SHRI  D.  B.
CHANDRA GOWDA'

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that seve-

